OR NO.

The County of El Dorado

Chief Administrative Office Terri Daly, Chief Administrative Officer

Procurement & Contracts DivisionPhone (530)621-5830 Fax (530)295-2537

April 18, 2014

Sierra Nevada Tire & Wheel 659 Main Street Placerville, CA 95667

Attn: Geoff Bodle,

Please find attached a copy of the Blanket Purchase Order the El Dorado County Procurement & Contracts Office placed with your company for the period 06/01/2013 through 05/31/2014. We are approaching the expiration date of this Blanket Purchase Order. Pursuant to the terms in Bid 13-863-061, the County is requesting an extension of the bid pricing of Blanket Purchase Order BP20130919 for an additional twelve (12) months. All other terms and conditions would remain unchanged.

If you agree to extend the pricing and date of this purchase order, <u>please sign below</u> and return or fax a copy to our office.

The contract extension will require Board of Supervisors approval. For questions, please contact Rick Blake, Sr. Buyer, at (530) 621-5873.

To be authorized by qualified agent for Sierra Nevada Tire and Wheel

I agree to extend bid pricing for BP20130919 with the El Dorado County Procurement & Contracts through 05/31/2015.

Signature of Authorized Agent

Date

Print Name

OWNER
Title of Authorized Agent

Thank you for your attention in this matter.

LITLLIAM G. BODIE

Sincerely,

Terri R. Daly
Chief Administrative Officer and Purchasing Agent

530-296-2537

Procurement & Contract

EDC PROCUREMENT & CONTRACTS

10:14:56 a.m. 04-18-2014

1/5



The County of El Dorado

Chief Administrative Office Terri Daly, Chief Administrative Officer

Procurement & Contracts DivisionPhone (530)621-5830 Fax (530)295-2537

April 18, 2014

US Tire Sales & Service 6530 Franklin Boulevard Sacramento, CA 95823

Attn: Manny Souza,

Please find attached a copy of the Blanket Purchase Order the El Dorado County Procurement & Contracts Office placed with your company for the period 06/01/2013 through 05/31/2014. We are approaching the expiration date of this Blanket Purchase Order. Pursuant to the terms in Bid 13-863-061, the County is requesting an extension of the bid pricing of Blanket Purchase Order BP20130920 for an additional twelve (12) months. All other terms and conditions would remain unchanged.

If you agree to extend the pricing and date of this purchase order, <u>please sign below</u> and return or fax a copy to our office.

The contract extension will require Board of Supervisors approval. For questions, please contact Rick Blake, Sr. Buyer, at (530) 621-5873.

To be authorized by qualified agent for US Tire Sales and Service

I agree to extend bid pricing for BP20130920 with the El Dorado County Procurement & Contracts through 05/31/2015.

Julie Comment

Signature of Authorized Agent

manae

Print Name

Date

Title of Authorized Agent

Thank you for your attention in this matter.

Sincerely,

Terri R. Daly
Chief Administrative Officer and Purchasing Agent